Our Ref: 311/2020 November 2020



Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information.

Has the Trust got a contract for Managed Print Services?

Yes

2) If yes, please name the Supplier the contract is with?

APS LIMITED

3) Please supply contract Start and End Dates?

09/09/2020 until 08/09/2022

4) Please confirm which Procurement route was used?

Direct award under NHS supply chain framework

5) Please confirm how many Multifunctional Devices the trust has?

296

6) Please confirm how many desktop printers the trust has?

327

7) Please confirm the annual spend on Managed Print Service contract?

Previous contract approx. £250,000 per annum

8) Please confirm any additional printer related spend - such as consumables/replacing printers/scanners/faxes etc (annual spend)?

£227,000

9) Please confirm annual print volumes (split Colour/Mono)

81.9M mono and 17.64M Colour